Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of Eight Million Eight Hundred Forty 

Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Dollars and Forty One cents ($8,842,940.41) which includes 

the specified sums of money to operate each department; and to raise by taxation the amount 

up to Seven Million Two Hundred Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Dollars and Forty cents 

($7,204,230.40) which is the necessary sum to defray operating costs for FY 2026-2027.  

Culture and Recreation     $468,500 

Town Hall Building     $172,738.56   

General Government     $1,402,107.03 

Community Development & Planning   $174,865.44

[...]

Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of One Million Five Hundred Seventy 

Four thousand Six Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Twenty Three Cents  ($1,574,615.23), which 

includes up to One Million Five Hundred Twenty Six thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five Dollars 

and Twenty-Three Cents (1,526,765.23) and up to Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty 

Dollars ($47,850) from other revenues, to pay the current expenses and debt of the sewer 

department for FY27 spanning July 1st 2026 through June 30th 2027. 

ARTICLE 5: Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of Nine Hundred Thousand One 

Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Twenty Two Cents ($900,113.22), which includes up to Nine 

Hundred Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Twenty Two cents ($900,113.22) from 

user fees, connection fees and other revenue sources, to pay the current expenses and debt of 

the water department for FY27 spanning July 1st 2026 through June 30th 2027. 

ARTICLE 6: Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of Nine Hundred Dollars ($900) and

[...]

pay each of the Trustees Three Hundred Dollars ($300) for the purpose of paying the Trustees of 

Public Funds for services rendered and approve the expenditure from the income of the Trust 

Funds for that purpose. 

ARTICLE 7: Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($1,500) for the purpose of having the Public Trust Funds audited and approve the 

expenditure of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) from income of the Trust Funds to 

pay for the Annual Audit. 

ARTICLE 8: To entertain the discussion of any other business of interest to the legal voters, such discussion  

shall not be construed in any manner as binding Municipal Action.

[...]

Trustee of Public Funds (1-year term) 

Grand Juror (1-year term) 

First Constable (1-year term) 

Town Agent (1-year term) 

ARTICLE 10: Shall general obligation bonds, notes or other debt obligations of the Town of Woodstock in an 

aggregate principal amount not to exceed Thirty-Five Million Dollars ($35,000,000.00), subject 

to reduction from the receipt of available state and federal grants-in-aid and other financial 

assistance, be issued to finance the cost of maintaining and upgrading the Woodstock Main 

Wastewater Treatment Facility, the total estimated cost of which is Thirty Four Million Two 

Hundred Sixty One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight and 00/100 Dollars ($34,261,188.00) 

and includes the construction of new (i) biological treatment process tanks and building, (ii) 

headworks, (iii) dewatering facilities, and (iv) ultraviolet disinfection system, with the 

expectation, but not guarantee, that 100% of the annual debt service will be paid from sewer 

user fees and other town resources (including but not limited to the Local Option Tax). 

ARTICLE 11: Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred 

and Fifty Dollars ($51,250) for the Norman Williams Public Library to help support the 

operations and maintenance of the library. 

ARTICLE 12: Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of Thirty Thousand Dollars 

($30,000) for the Ottauquechee Health Foundation (OHF).

[...]

meet critical health and wellness needs such as medical and dental care, eyeglasses, hearing 

aids, dentures, prescription co-payments and short term caregiver services.  

ARTICLE 13: Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of $15,000 (Fifteen Thousand 

Dollars) to Woodstock Community Television (WCTV) to provide local media services to 

residents of the Town.  

ARTICLE 14: Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of $2,500 (Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars) to Windsor County Mentors for youth mentoring services provided to the 

Children of Windsor County. 

ARTICLE 15: Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of $1,000 (One Thousand Dollars) to 

Green Mountain RSVP of Windsor County, an AmeriCorps Seniors Program, to coordinate free-